C.3. The following proposed allottees are from public at Large and has/have indicated their intention to Subscribe to the
Warrants:

Names of Allottees Number of Convertible Warrants Category – General Public

Mr. Bhavin I Parikh 3,00,000 General

Mr. Arun Shirke 1,00,000 General

Mr. Vinod Patel 1,00,000 General

Mr. Chetan Bhandari 3,50,000 General

Mr. Miten Shroff 5,00,000 General

d. Identity of the proposed allottee (s) and percentage of preferential issue capital That may be held by them:

1. The proposed allotees of the Warrants who are part of Promoters / Promoters Group and their associates companies

on their exercising full option to subscribe for 27,00,000 Warrants convertible into 27,00,000 equity shares upon

which the promoters holding will be 61.65% of the Company after such exercise.

2. Other allotees that are investors, public at large and shall be holding 13, 50,000 Warrants representing 9% of the

post- issued capital of the company after such exercise.

Sr. Name of the Applicant No. of Shares % of Pre No. of Shares Total number % of Post
No. / Category held pre- Preferential  proposed of shares Preferential

preferential Issue to be held post Issue
allotment Share allotted preferential Share

Capital Capital

A. Promoter Group (A) (B) (A+B)

1. Mr. Ashok  Patel 12,32,810 11.26 2,00,000 1,432,810 9.55

2. Mr. Anant  Bhalotia 9,96,500 9.10 0 9,96,500 6.64

3. Mr. Mahesh  Pujara 7,91,650 7.23 4,50,000 1,241,650 8.28

4. Mrs. Daksha  Patel 6,00,000 5.48 3,00,000 9,00,000 6.00

5. Mr. Rishabh Siroya 9,96,490 9.1 6,50,000 16,46,490 10.98

6. Mr. Mitesh  Pujara 6,52,455 5.96 3,50,000 10,02,455 6.68

7. Mr. Bhavin  Pujara 4,50,000 4.11 3,50,000 800,000 5.33

8. Mrs. Parul  Patel 2,50,000 2.28 0 2,50,000 1.66

9. Mrs. Hemali  Pujara 2,00,000 1.82 0 2,00,000 1.33

10. Mr. Subhash  Patel 1,70,000 1.55 50,000 2,20,000 1.47

11 Mrs. Vilas  Pujara 2,02,014 1.84 3,50,000 5,52,014 3.68

Total 65,41,919 59.79 27,00,000 92,41,919 61.65

6

ANNUAL REPORT 2011-2012

B Non- Promoter Group (A) (B) (A+B)

1. Mr. Bhavin I Parikh 0 0 3,00,000 3,00,000 2

2. Mr. Arun Shirke 0 0 1,00,000 1,00,000 0.67

3. Mr. Vinod Patel 0 0 1,00,000 1,00,000 0.67

4. Mr. Chetan Bhandari 0 0 3,50,000 3,00,000 2.33

5. Mr. Miten Shroff 0 0 5,00,000 5,00,000 3.34

Total 0 0 13,50,000 13,50,000 9.01

i) Consequential changes in the shareholding pattern/voting rights:

Sr. No. Category Pre-issue equity Post-issue equity
shareholding shareholding

No. % No. %

A. Promoters- Bodies Corporate 65,41,919 59.79 92,41,919 61.65

Allottees under preferential issue.

(b) Other promoters

Total (A) 65,41,919 59.79 92,41,919 61.65

B. Mutual Funds 10,100 0.09 10,100 0.07

FI/BANKS

Foreign Institutional Investors

Total (B) 10,100 0.09 10,100 0.07

C. Public

(a) Body Corporate 8,52,217 7.41 8,52,217 5.68

Individuals 8,19,862 7.49 8,19,862 5.46

Individual Shareholders holding

nominal share capital upto 1 lakh

Individual Shareholders holding 26,74,321 24.44 26,74,321 17.84

nominal share capital in excess

of `1 lakh

(b) N.R.I 3,210 0.03 3,210 0.02

(c) Others(Preferential Allottees) 13,50,000 9.00

(d) Director’s

(e) Key personnel’s of the Company

(f) Overseas Corporate Body

(g) HUF 38,341 0.35 38,341 0.26

(i) Clearing Members 30 0.01 30 0.01

Total (C) 43,87,981 40.11 57,37,981 38.26

Grand Total (A+B+C) 1,09,40,000 100 1,49,90,000 100

e. Auditor’s certificate:

A certificate as required under SEBI Guidelines, certifying that the proposed issues is in accordance with the said
Guidelines has been obtained from the Auditors of the  company and shall be placed before the shareholdes The
members can obtain a copy of the same from the Registered Office of the company for inspection at any time
during the business Hours of the company from 11 p.m. to 1p.m from Monday to Friday.

f. Changes in Management :

The issue of the Equity shares will not result in any change in the Management or control of the Company.

g. Proposed time within which allotment shall be completed :